By: Collier H.R. No. 305

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Minister Andrew E. Sims and Mr. Daryl R. Davis, I.
- 2 are general manager and director of Tree of Life Funeral Directors;
- 3 and
- WHEREAS, Co-owners Minister Sims and Mr. Davis are proud to
- 5 present their new establishment, Tree of Life Funeral Directors, as
- 6 an extension of their commendable careers in the funeral service
- 7 industry; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Throughout his 40 years of work in the Stop Six
- 9 community of Fort Worth, Mr. Daryl Davis I. demonstrated a
- 10 steadfast commitment to delivering excellent services to the
- 11 families and friends celebrating the lives of their loved ones, and
- 12 Minister Andrew D. Sims exemplified leadership over the decade of
- 13 his impressive career with the funeral service ministry as a
- 14 visionary of the internment of his fellow citizens; now, therefore,
- 15 be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas
- 17 Legislature hereby recognize Minister Andrew D. Sims and Mr. Daryl
- 18 R. Davis, I. and their profound dedication to aiding their
- 19 community members in what may be the most difficult chapter of their
- 20 lives, and extend to them sincere gratitude for their work and best
- 21 wishes for continued success; and be it further
- 22 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 23 prepared for Minister Sims and Mr. Davis, I. as an expression of
- 24 high regard by the Texas House of Representatives.